

MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406**

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	/2000	DID O	DENTILO TIME 01	. 700M
LINE	10/22/ QUANTITY	UOP CA	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
0001		JB	962-73		
	1				
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORA	TION OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA PU	RCHASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VIR				
	1	;	ROM QUALIFIED CONTR		
	1	ţ	ALL LABOR AND MATER	i i	
	1		E ABANDONED MINE PR EY) SUBSIDENCE & PO		
	ŧ		EST VIRGINIA, (LEWI		
	1	1 1	PREBID CONFERENCE S	HALL BE HELD ON	
	09/23/09 0 1	1	1	,	
	REQUIRED TO		HIS MEETING. FAILU ALL RESULT IN DISQU	RE TO ATTEND TH	
			SON MAY REPRESENT M		
		1 }	DS WILL INVOLVE EXT		
	ì	1 1	T TERRAIN AND/OR DU		
	WEATHER.	***************************************	N III		
	AN ATTEMBANC	E SUEET	WILL BE MADE AVAILA	DIE EOD ALL	
	POTENTIAL BI	1 1		LL SERVE AS THE	
		1 1	RIFYING ATTENDANCE	i	
		1 1	PROVIDE YOUR COMPA	i	
			ON THE ATTENDANCE S	3	
	IN DISQUALIF	1 3	,	ATE WILL NOT	
			UMENTATION TO VERIF SIBLE FOR ENSURING		MEGENTED
			ATION REQUIRED ON T	ė:	
			NG DIVISION AND THE	59/8	109 OCT 19 PM 1:53
			RESPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
	FAILURE TO C	OMPLETE	THE PRE-BID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	W PURCHASING
CONTRACTOR		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		LASS AS AS AS
SIGNATURE CY	nichael D./	Tril	TELEPHONE 304-472.	101 0688·	eooslos
TITLE VICE IRE		5503286	7-1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.

V. Carlo

- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Although the State of the State of

The season waster ALFELDER W. C. F

Rev. 5/19/09



MODZEN.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/22/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ON, WE REQUEST TEMAIL ADDRESS AN	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLU	ηDE
THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE N OF THE PRE-BID S WHO ARRIVE AFT N OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED	DDERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PAR	·
FROM WITAKE RON RIGION RIGION MILE AL 2.9 MINTHERE AL FISHER	T. 19 SOUTH OUT HT, TURN RIGHT O ND TURN RIGHT ON LES AND TURN RIG ARE 6 SMALL MAIL	CTION OF R. 19, OF TOWN, GO PAST N MIDDLE RUN ROA TO MURPHY CREEK HT ONTO FISHER H BOXES TOGETHER 2 MILE TO THE SI	THE 7-11 STORE D 26, GO 0.4 ROAD 22, GO OLLOW ROAD. AND A SIGN FOR	
OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R, 601 57TH 4-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT MUST BE H WILL BE ACCEPT	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABI	
TATION REQUIRI TO SUBI	FOR A PUBLIC IM ES EACH VENDOR T MIT AT THE SAME HE BID. THE ENC	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED PURCHASING	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST	-
SIGNATURE OMS	FEIN		<u>alah mempanan kanasah dalah bahasa dalah dilah dilah bahan bahara</u>	Ecos los lo



DOR

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

P#	G	Ē.	450
	Ą.	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/22/2009 AMOUNT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LEWIS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE C005 05101 <u> 304-472-8890</u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

>EZDOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

O I T C	XX) II F COMI SSUANO HE BII OVERAO) BU URNISI	NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	UOP CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VEN LIABILIT UNLESS	NUMBER NDOR SHAL TY INSURA OTHERWIS 1 AMOUNT	L FURNI NCE PRI E SPECI	TPRICE SH PROOF OR TO FIED IN		MOUNT
C C	XX) II F COMI SSUANO HE BII OVERAO) BI URNISI	NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	UCCES ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VEN LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUN	NDOR SHAL TY INSURA OTHERWIS 1 AMOUNT	L FURNI NCE PRI E SPECI	SH PROOF OR TO FIED IN		MOUNT
D I T C	F COMI SSUANO HE BII OVERAO) BI URNISI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUN	TY INSURA OTHERWIS 1 AMOUNT	NCE PRI E SPECI	OR TO FIED IN		
F	URNIS		S RIS							
***			F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	SUCCESS - ALL R E AMOUNT	ISK INS	URANCE I	N	
TSBMBISSIUA	HE BII UBMIT IDDER ATERIA ONDS I RREVOO OLVEN TATE (N LIEU NDER : CCEPTA	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE DF WES J OF A \$100,00	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	STATE OF A PERSON A P	OF THE DF WEST V BID BOND. ERFORMANC AMOUNT OF FORM OF A OR BOND IZED TO D ITER OF C E ALLOWED BUSINESS BID BOND,	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S FOR PR CHECKS	,SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABOONTRACT. IED CHECED BY AESS IN TUBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT	E L R/ K HE	
В	OND CO		G THE	ROOF	ING SYST	(2) YEAR FEM WILL	1		Т	
ł	EV. 1		****	****	*****	*** ****	*****	*****	**	
C	EXPIRA	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010)	RM OMB #1 IS ATTAC O OBTAIN	HED. Y	OU MUST		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	R TERMS AND CO	емонтай <i>12-88-51</i>			



HOOR

SIGNATURE

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

304-558-2157

• PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

0-1 tr-TØ

304-472-8890

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 <u>01:30PM</u> BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE ATT-88



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	EO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/			1		***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:	10/22/200	a a level freez estable en recentación freez a conserva con estable de la conservación de la conservación de l	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOI	CAT. ITE	M NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DIVISION IS THE PROCUREMENT.	SOLE AUTHORI	TY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	ANY INFORMATION ANY OTHER SOURC OR ALTERS THE I DESCRIBED IN TH EFFECT.	E, VERBAL OR NFORMATION PR	WRITTEN, W OVIDED FRO	HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES	TS
	(1) NOTICE TO P THE CONS COMPLETED WITHI NOTICE TO PROCE PRE-CONSTRUCTIO PROCEED SHALL B PRE-CONSTRUCTIO	TRUCTION WORK N 365 CALENDA ED IS RECEIVE N CONFERENCE E THE SPECIFI	R DAYS AFT D. IN THE IS REQUIRE C DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	то
	THE CONTRACTOR BY CUSTOM OF TH A TRADE GUARANT PROVISION, THE WORKMANSHIP, SH	MATERIALS AND ARE SUBJECT TE RESPECTIVE EE CUSTOM OR WORK, BOTH AS ALL UPON ACCE	WORKMANSH O THE GUAR TRADES. I A SPECIAL TO THE MA PTANCE OF	N THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT	HED OF
	THE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR FOR OF THE WORK. N FINAL PAYMENT S RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEFECTS APP BE REMEDIED AT	ONE YEAR FROM EITHER THE FI HALL RELIEVE FOR NEGLIGENC EARING WITHIN	THE DATE NAL ACCEPT THE CONTRA E OR FAULT THE GUARA	OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, A NTEE PERIOD SH	ND
	WRITTEN NOTICE.	RING THE ONE- MAINTAIN THE DATE OF THE E TO THE NEGL	YEAR GUARA PROJECT T ACCEPTANCE IGENCE OR	NTEE PERIOD, T O THE CONDITIO OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF	
SIGNATURE	OMDS/	SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	i Maliana (Milliang India) and a girah a anala alian ang manana ang akana isana girang ing ing kanatata at	Coslasi



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for

DEP14770

PAGE
7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ST-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL		SHIP V			r.u.b		FREIGHT (ENVO
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2000			BID	OPENTA	G TIME	ר ח	:30PM
				CAT				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	γτίτΥ	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH		UNITE		Alor JON 1
									:	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELOPS	DURING 7	THE	
					BE CORRE					
	AT ITS									
		(C)			EAR GUARA					
					EXTENSION		PERFU	IRMANCE	ITWE	
	ALLOTT				R THE CON S CONCERN		ECETAT	VAM MOT	RE	
	CHOTHE				TECHNICA				υĿ	
}	1	NED HE	•	ł	TECHNICA	. J! LC.	1 200.2	ONO		
	CONTAI	111								
and the second	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B				OR	
					THE DIREC					
					NY OTHER					
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN	NU! LES	S ססט	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAK D	AYS WRITT RECEIPT	EN NULL	LE, LI	JELIVEREI TMTENT	זמ נ	
	i	MINATE	r .	EIUKN	RECEIF	KEMAESI	יט לעם			
	IU IEK	HINAIC	*							
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE S	SUCCESSFI	JL	
	VENDOR									
	-	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION (OF HIGHWA	AYS	
B					ORTATION		PMENT	AND		
	MATERI				THE JOB S					
		(B)	1	1	Y AND ALL		KED COL	ASTRUCTI	UN	
	BEKWII	SURR	ELAIE	២ របម	PERMITS.		1			
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	FCTET	CATIONS:		-			
	(3)				THIS CON	TRACT S	SHALL I	BE IN		
	ACCORD				ECIFICATI					
					SHER RUN					
	PORTAL	S" PRO	JECT.							ļ
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED				4	La constant de la con
-	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	IS, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	TIONS	THEREIN	ARE	
					F THIS CO				UF	
- American	II DRA	MINGS	AS PK	CEPARE	D BY TETR	A IECH	NUS,	TIAC.		never activities to the second
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE	mod	į			7.2.3	TELEPHONE	38-51	068	DATE	Coorlos
TITLE		F	EIN		<i>-</i>					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PA	GE :	
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓEÒ	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA	F,O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE	COMPACTOR AYMEN BEFOR MADE AYMEN FOR PACTOR NT BATIME	T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BI DEP'S WITHIN T. ARTIAL I MAY, OI SED ON OF THE	AN ITEMIZ STED. THE USED FOR INTENT THE 60 DAYS PAYMENT: N A PERIOR SUBMITTAL	TO DEP AN ZED SCHEDUL HE FORM INCOR APPLICAT HE PAY AFTER RECE	LUDED IONS MENT TO IPT OF SUBMI	
	WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU REV. 1 PREFERI NO A PRI	OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT /2005 ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND HER O OR US HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID RDER. E OF UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	D UPON I ASED UPO ENT THE ION, THI , AND TI DOMESTIO IZED BY N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT O	JNIT MEAS JN A LUMF VENDOR/O S STATE M ERMINATE THE DIRE ANT TO SU SUPPLY ST DTHER THA	URES OR THE SUM. CONTRACTOR TAY DEEM THE SUCH CONTR	FILES IS ACT E BELOW, TS FOR EEL	
	Α.			ION O	F, OR AN	Y ADDITI	ANY ERECT ON TO, ALT		
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	ERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO		DATE .	<u> </u>
	MIG		10 m		1.1	304-4	0 <i>e88-</i> 577	161	eoaslas



NOUZE <

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PAGE	.
_	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
		or on other t	MODOVEMENT TO ANY	DIITINTNO OD	
			MPROVEMENT TO ANY CLUDING, BUT NOT	i .	
			OR THE INSTALLATI		
			VENTILATING PLAN		
			THE SUPPLY OF AN	•	
,			, PURSUANT TO A C		
			VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICITED ON	OR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	_			o not the footing	
	В.	1 1	TS" MEANS PRODUCT		,
		1 " 1	, EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA	I .	
			A COMBINATION OF	1	
			NS, FROM STEEL MA		
			OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
		BESSEMER OR O	THER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
			ON MEANO THE HATT	ED OTATEO OF	
	с.	1 1	S" MEANS THE UNIT NCLUDES ALL TERRI	l .	
			UBJECT TO THE JUR	1	t .
		UNITED STATES	1		
				<u> </u>	
			HE PURCHASING DEP		
		1 1	E THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PR	RODUCTS IF:			
	Α.	THE COST END	EACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOES NOT	
	Ϋ.		NTH OF ONE PERCEN	1	
			T COST OR TWO THO	1	
		HUNDRED DOLLA	RS (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	
***		GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	
			ALUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,		
	В.	THE DIRECTOR	OF THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
	D.		AT SPECIFIED STEE		
					<u> </u>
SIGNATURE			EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		a h ~
SIGNATURE	amos	6	30A-A	01 0688-51	Rooslast



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION のエーロ

Т О

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRIN	ΓÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	0.6		FREIGHT TEF	iMS
09/01/		<u> </u>										
BID OPENING DATE:	La sa	10/22/	2009	ත්රක්ක ප්රයාත්ත	nga 500 ani 600 15750	ZAV DAGSSERVSSOF S	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	<u>TIME</u>	01:3	O P M	าราการเผล และคลั้ง
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΙT	EM NUMBE	R	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUN	
	Andrewski malekenski kanada	QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWI	SE ARE	NOT	TES IN REASONA UIREMEN		NT		
	OF		SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJEC	т то	CIVIL P	IOLATION ENALTIES	1		
	REV. 1	.0/01/0 .T 7	1							:		
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, SE AT T ODUCT OF ST ON MADE ED ONL UNREAS	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR TH RODUC S OF TE OF SS TH RE US INUM, THE C E. S	STRUC' PROVEI E COS' NLY, I HERE I E STA' TS PRI MACHII PUBL SS OR AN \$5 ED IN GLAS: UCH CI	TION, MENT O T IS M WHERE MORE T TE WIL DDUCED NERY O IC WOR STEEL 0,000 PUBLI S OR S F DOME OST IS	RECONDRECTION THE CONTROL THAN 1 L ACCOONTROL TOR EQUIVE TOR LE T	STRUCTI NTENANC HAN \$50 OST OF 0,000 P EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE ESS THE SS THAN KS PROJ PRODUCT PRODUCT ASONABL	E OF ,000 AND STEEL IS OUNDS OF Y ALUMIN ED STATE PURCHASE MADE OF COST OF 10,000 ECTS. S MAY BE S IS FOU E IF IT	, UM S. D		
	PRODUC PRODUC	TS. I	F THE BE SU	DOME PPLIE A", A	STIC D OR I S DEF	ALUMIN PRODUC INED E	IUM, G ED IN BY THE	LASS OR A "SUB UNITED	EIGN MAD STEEL STANTIAL STATES	E		
IGNATURE 00	NET C	,	·	eri, herritari japani	VERSE SIDI	arabi i dalah da da tabu da	IS AND CON		[PA]	E 1	donce.	

-472-8890

1015015000



MOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

304-558-2157

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SCHUCK BOWMAN

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/22/2009 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE C 005 | 05 | 07 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



おのロど而く

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

REQ NUMBER ... DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	LE GOOGLE	SHIP	VIA	T	О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS	
09/01/							19904 994 994 994			<u> 1135.</u>
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009	hove the	karapus valuus annas	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	WITHIN	FOUR	Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM SHO	OULD BE S PRIOR	RECEIVED TO THE E	D BY THE		<u>kkia.</u>
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE O	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	L L N	
	REV. 1	ļ	- Text Control of Control	TO THE PARTY OF TH						
					REQUI	SITION	ИО.: .DE	P14770.	* •	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDENDI	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVISI	CHECKED ONS TO N	Ч	
:	ADDEND	ли иб.	's:			- The state of the				
	NO. 1		• •							
***************************************	NO. 2	• • • • •	••	1						
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •						1	
-	NO. 4		• •			A STATE OF THE STA				
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGIVATORE .	arras 6	4				304-47	12-889		Postoria	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PAGE 13

HI ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

%H-₽ TO 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2009 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY CAT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-477-8890



JOOZW<

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

14

Αί	DRESS	CORRES	PONDENCE	OATTEN	TION	OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	MIED SECTION OF E	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2009				
OPENING DAT	10/22	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					AWOUN
	SEALED BID			***	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEDICATA		
			DEP14770		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	10/22/2009		
	DID ODENING	T * 14 E			
	BID OPENING	I TWF:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARV	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:	III JE JOHN	•
	304-47	t-8897			
			L		wa
	VENDOR SHOUL	D SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CHODENT	
	REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
		2049	· ·		
			1		
	PINKHTI	W Lept	1 SESO [
			•	,	
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		•	
	MICHAEL	D. CRI	FEITH		1
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
			-		
			To a second		
					ł

TELEPHONE

304-472-8890

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: T. F. Weu Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: <u>Bernaulal</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip Code: <u>26701</u> Phone: <u>304-472-8890</u> E-mail address: MGRIFEITHE J FANFLIG. GA Fax No.: 304_472-8857 Part B: Legal Structure ()LLC () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (M) Corporation () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. Neverther have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Signature Michael D. M. Aritle IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

jtallen co				
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	eport		
of 1 b	**************************************	Find Next Select a format Export	10	
	O SANS O	AVS OFT Report - 10/19/2009 7:06:51 AM	4M	
	All OFT's where th	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	r related entity	
	E	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End D
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
		1 0 []		

10/19/2009

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
·	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title .
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	we take omit t
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
,	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals DEP14770

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: T.F. MEU GMPAU
Address: P.o. Box 2049
Breenellow, WV 26201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	UNIT OF		THE CONTENTION I	UNIT PR	TCE	AMOUNT	
NO.	MEASURE	QUANTITY		UNILIFA	ICE	MATOOLAT	-
1.0	Lump Sum	1	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	+	2,50'000	<u>-00</u>
2.0	Lump Sum	1	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$	-	\$ 10,000	-00
3.0	Lump Sum	11	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$	-	\$ 6.000	<u>-00</u>
4.1	Lump Sum	1	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$	-	\$ 17,000	_
4.2	Ton	40	Aggregate Parking Lot Reconstruction	\$ 50	-00		-00
5.0	Linear Foot	2000	Sediment Control	\$ 1	<u>.50</u>		<u>-00</u>
6.0	Acre	4	Re-Vegetation			\$ 10,000	-OC
7.1	Linear Foot	60	Corrugated Polyethylene 36" diameter pipe	\$ 105			<u>·00</u>
7.2	Linear Foot	180	Corrugated Polyethylene 18" diameter pipe	\$.00	<u>-00</u>	\$ 10,800	-00
7.3	Each	1	End Wall	\$300C	<u>-00</u>	\$ 3,000	<u>-∽</u>
7.4	Each	1	Head Wall 36" Diameter Pipe	\$4700	<u>-00</u>	\$ 4,200)Q-)Q-
7.5	Each	2	Head Wall 18" Diameter Pipe	\$ 2500	<u>œ</u>	\$ 5,000	<u>-0</u>
7.6	Linear Foot	350	Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type I	\$ 60	<u> </u>	\$ 51,000	<u> </u>
7. 7	Linear Foot	250	Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type II	18:752	<u>œ</u>	\$31,750	
9.1	Each	6	Wet Mine Seal			\$54,000	<u>-OÇ</u>
9.2	Each	1	Bat Gate	SICOOC	-00	\$10,000	- <i>0</i> 0

							·

*****			·				
				<u> </u>			
		1		1		<u> </u>	
	 						
	 						
gerenian (Street)			TOTAL			\$ 213,550	I -O



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

· PA	\GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

Øπ-₽ P ⊢O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

10/0/	<u>400 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000</u>	1	ING OF SAL			orir v	· · ·		r,U,B		FREIGHT TERMS
10/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2000		<u> </u>		ртп		CMING TIME	0 7	. 70DW
	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/22/	and the second	CAT				UP		<u>n 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	NO		ITEM NUI	NREU		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	ADDE	NDUM	NO.	1 ****	* *	*****	**	
									Y) SUBSIDENCE		
									E-BID SIGN-IN	i	
	BID ME					16 FR	OM THE	MA	NDATORY PRE-		
	DID IIL	LILING		/ E J / E	007.						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REI	MIAN	UNCHANE	ΕD	AS 10/22/09		
	AT 1:3	0 PM.									
								-			
	*****	****	*** **	* NO	OTHE	R CHA	NGES **	* ×	******	×	
								}			
					•						
		,		·							·
0001			JB		962-	73					
		1									
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAN	D & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES		
1											
:	***************************************										
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	77	O ***** TOTA	L:	

	į.										
	***************************************		-					-			
			an-Law					***************************************			
		,					•	-			
	•	/		SEE RE	/ERSE SI		ERMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE	ama	52/					304-4	ال	AC 0688-	5	ecoslosi
TITLE	F. C. \ \ \ \ T.	TTO FE	<u> </u>	スプロ	67-	7					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14770

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckt	nannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittsk	purgh PA 15230 a corpor	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our hel	rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for County WV, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter int onds and insurance required by the bi se of said bid, then this obligation sha erstood and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ll be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any externative notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees ension of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no oligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
	, 20 <u>09</u>	The state of the s
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name-of Principal)
		By Muchael D. Must be President of Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bon and a power of attorney must be attached	ds must be licensed in West Virginia ched.	to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESIE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruffat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC GAD
SOUTH DAKOTA GAD

Let Frell
D Krell Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 22nd day of September 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relation Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIPSHUL TO-WIT:
I, Michael Selection after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F.M. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. MELL (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
T. FME II CONSKIN
(Company Name)
By: Muchael D. tzzil
Title: VICE VRESIDEUT
Date: 20,7009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of October, 2009
By Commission expires <u>Necember</u> 19, 2011
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 🔼	I SHELL	LILLAMO		
Authorized Signature:	gruchael K	3, Mal	Date: Croter	20,2009
Durchneine Affidavit (Davisac	101/01/00)	ω		